Fees list for age 2+ 2023-2024

Fees are payable by the first day of each calendar month, one month in advance. Nappies, wipes and formula milk is <u>not</u> included and need to be provided by parents.



Registration fee	(Non-refundable)	£70.00
------------------	------------------	--------

Full Time place 8am-6pm Monday to Friday £310.00

Inclusive of breakfast, all snacks A two-course lunch prepared daily, using fresh ingredients and a two course cooked evening supper.

Early Birds 7.30am - 8am £8.00

Full day discount 8am - 6pm £68.50

Inclusive of breakfast, all snacks A two-course lunch prepared daily, using fresh ingredients and a two course cooked evening supper.

Morning Sessions 8am - 1pm £41.50

Inclusive of breakfast, morning snack and a two-course homemade cooked lunch.

Afternoon Sessions 1pm - 4pm £31.50

Inclusive of afternoon snack.

1pm - 6pm £38.00

Inclusive of afternoon snack and a two

course supper.

Short day 9am-4pm £50.00

Inclusive of morning snack, a two-course homemade cooked lunch and afternoon snack.

Additional hourly rate (Needs to be booked in advance) £10.00

Late collection fee £10.00 (per 10 minutes)

The staff at our nursery are committed, skilled and most of all passionate about their role, the children and parents. Staff take great pride in providing high quality service, making both children and their families feel welcome and at ease during their time at Puddleducks.

Additional information:

- * A £70 non-refundable deposit is required to secure your place.
- * A minimum of 2 sessions per week is required.
- Fees are based on 52 weeks per year, paid monthly in advance.
- * Fees to be paid by direct debit.
- The nursery will be closed on all Bank Holidays (Normal charges still apply).
- * No refunds will be given for sickness or holidays.
- 2 and 3 year old funding available if eligible, please speak to Nursery Manager about when these hours can be taken.